These unaudited combined consolidated financial results have been prepared in terms of the recognition and
measurement criteria of International Financial Reporting Standards, and the presentation and disclosure requirements of
IAS 34, Interim Financial Reporting, and the South African Companies Act 71 of 2008 (as applicable).

The accounting policies applied in the preparation of the results for the year ended 31 March 2013 are consistent with
those adopted in the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2012. The financial results have been prepared
under the supervision of Glynn Burger, the Group Risk and Finance Director.

Balance sheet reclassifications

In the current period, the group has moved warehoused assets and liabilities into other loans and advances and deposits
by banks respectively. This change arises from simplifying the face of the balance sheet with the relevant information
more appropriately detailed in the notes to the financial statements. The change has no impact to the income statement,
balance sheet (other than noted below), cash flow statement and equity.

GBP'000 Restated As previously reported Changes to previously
reported

 31 March 2012

 Other loans and advances   2,829,189   1,397,477   1,431,712

 Warehoused assets- Kensington warehouse funding   -   1,431,712   (1,431,712)

8

 Deposits by banks   2,967,428   2,132,516   834,912

 Deposits by banks- Kensington warehouse funding   -   834,912   (834,912)

  Restated As previously reported Changes to previously
reported

 31 March 2011

 Other loans and advances   2,678,349   1,066,168   1,612,181

 Warehoused assets- Kensington warehouse funding   -   1,612,181   (1,612,181)

 Deposits by banks   2,834,435   1,858,893   975,542

 Deposits by banks- Kensington warehouse funding   -   975,542   (975,542)

Additional information

Investec Asset Management Senior Management to Acquire 15% Shareholding in Investec Asset Management

As announced on 14 March 2013, The Boards of Directors of Investec have reached an agreement with Forty Two Point
Two (“NewCo”) and the senior management team of Investec Asset Management Limited and Investec Asset
Management Holdings Pty Limited  (together “Investec Asset Management”) to acquire an initial 15% shareholding  (the